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School of Planning and Architecture, Vijayawada
An Institute of National Importance, Ministry of Education Gov. of India Annexure |

e, Rsaare

ANNUAL FEE STRUCTURE - UG

(Amounts shown are in INR, unless otherwise specified)

FOR UNDERGRADUATE BATCHES ADMITTED IN 2025-26 A.Y.

FIRST YEAR
B.ARCH AND B.PLAN STUDENTS ADMITTED IN 2025-26 A.Y.
Unreserved / OBC-NCL/EWS SC/ST/PWD Students DASA Students
Students
Odd Total Odd Even Total Odd Even
HFQZS Semester Fg:;;g"; Annual | Semester | Semester Annual | Semester | Semester A To:?::ee
e (Jul-Dec) Y Fee (Jul-Dec) | (Dec-May) Fee (Jul-Dec) | (Dec-May) | ~MMY
Tuition As per DASA
Faag 47,500 47,500 95,000 24,000 24,000 48,000 e
16,000 15,000 | 30,000 | 15000 15,000 30,000 15,000 15,000 30.000
Hostel (5,000 for (5,000for | (10,000 | (5000 for (5,000for | (10,000 for | (5,000for | (5,000 for (10 800 for
Fees * day- day- for day- day- day- day- day- day- ;
scholars) scholars) scholars) | scholars) scholars) scholars) | scholars) scholars) | day-scholars)
Institute
Security 5,000 5,000 10,000 5,000 5,000 10,000 5,000 5,000 10,000
Deposit
Hostel
Security 5,000 5,000 10,000 | 5,000 5,000 10,000 5,000 5,000 10,000
Deposit **
72,500 72,500 | 145,000 | 49090 49,000 98,000 | 25,000 | 25,000 | g gggue-
Total (62,500for | (62,500for | (1,15,000 | (34,000for | (34,000for | (68,000for [ (10,000for | (10,000 for (20,000 for
day- day- for day- day- day- day- day- day- d : fol
scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) ay-scholars)

Note: AMOUNT OF FEE AND PAYMENT IS ON ANNUAL BASIS. * Hoslel Fees includes ‘Annual Seat Rent’ of

INR 10,000 for all students. Day scholars are to pay this ‘Annual Seat Rent’ only. **Hostel Security Deposit is only for

Hostellers and not for Day Scholars. Mess Fees are fo be paid in addition, as notified b y the Mess Committee of SPAV.
*** For students admitted through DASA, tuition Fees are to be paid in addition, as notified every year by DASA. Such
students are advised fo visit DASA website for Fee details.

SECOND YEAR ONWARDS TILL FINAL YEAR

B.ARCH AND B.PLANNING STUDENTS ADMITTED IN 2025-26 A.Y.

Unreserved /OBC-NCL / EWS

SC/ST/PWD Students DASA Students
Students
Fee Odd Even Total Odd Even Total Odd Even Total
Heads Semester | Semester | Annual | Semester | Semester Annual | Semester | Semester Annual Fes
(Jul-Dec) | (Dec-May) Fee (Jul-Dec) | (Dec-May) Fee (Jul-Dec) | (Dec-May)
Tuition As per DASA
Fees 47,500 47,500 95,000 24,000 24,000 48,000 Notification™*
15,000 15000 | 30,000 | 45000 15,000 30,000 15,000 15,000 30,000
Hostel (5,000 for {5,000 for (10,000 | (5,000 for (5,000for | (10,000 for | (5,000 for (5,000 for
* (10,000 for
Fees day- day- for day- day- day- day- day- day- d
scholars) scholars) scholars) | scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) ay-scholars)
62,500 62,500 | 1,25,000 [ 39000 39.000 78,000 | 15,000 15,000* 30,000**
Total (52,500for [ (52,500for | (1,05,000 | (29000 for : (58,000 for | (5,000 for (5,000 for
< day day for day day (29,000 for day day day {2200 for
Ssloar) Scholafs) scholars) | scholars) dayschclars) scholars) scholars) scholars) day:schiolars)

Note: AMOUNT OF FEE AND PAYMENT IS ON ANNUAL BASIS. * Hostel Fees includes ‘Annual Seat Rent’ of
INR 10,000 for all students. Day scholars are to pay this ‘Annual Seat Rent’ only. Mess Fees are to be paid in addition, as

notified by the Mess Committee of SPAV. *** For students admitted through DASA, tuition Fees are to be paid in addition, as
notified every year by DASA. Such students are advised to visit DASA website for Fee details.

13.03.2025
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School of Planning and Architecture, Vijayawada
An Institute of National Importance, Ministry of Education Gov. of India

ICEIGLMEEPCIS

ANNUAL FEE STRUCTURE - PG

(Amounts shown are in INR, unless otherwise specified)

FOR POST GRADUATE BATCHES ADMITTED IN 2025-26 A.Y.

FIRST YEAR
M.ARCH, M.BEM, M.DES AND M.PLAN STUDENTS ADMITTED IN 2025-26 A.Y.

Annexure |

Unreserved / OBC-NCL/EWS SC/ST/PWD Students DASA Students
Students
Féb Odd Even Total QOdd Even Total Odd Even Total
Heads Semester | Semester | Annual | Semester | Semester Annual Semester | Semester AnfiualFee
(Jul-Dec) | (Dec-May) Fee (Jul-Dec) | (Dec-May) Fee (Jul-Dec) | (Dec-May) g
Tuition As per DASA
Fees 50,000 50,000 100,000 25,000 25,000 50,000 Notification™*
15,000 15,000 30,000 | 15,000 15,000 30,000 15,000 15,000 30000
Hostel (5,000 for {5,000 for (10,000 (5,000 for (5,000for | (10,000 for | (5,000 for (5,000 for (10 600 for
Fees* day- day- for day- day- day- day- day- day- : fol
scholars) scholars) | scholars) | Scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) | day-scholars)
Institute
Security- 5,000 5,000 10,000 5,000 5,000 10,000 5,000 5,000 10,000
Deposit
Hostel
Sectrity 5,000 5,000 10,000 5,000 5,000 10,000 5,000 5,000 10,000
Deposit **
75,000 75000 | 1,580,000 | 50,000 50,000 | 100,000 | o5q00%* | 25000** | g0 000
(60,000for | (60,000for | (1,20,000 | (35,000for | (35,000for | (70,000 for [ (10,000for | (10,000 for ;
Total (20,000 for
day- day- for day- day- day- day- day- day- d : fol
scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) ay-scholars)

Note: AMOUNT OF FEE AND PAYMENT IS ON ANNUAL BASIS. * Hostel Fees includes ‘Annual Seat Rent’ of
INR 10,000 for all students. Day scholars are to pay this ‘Annual Seat Rent' only. **Hostel Security Deposit is only for
Hostellers and not for Day Scholars. Mess Fees are to be paid in addition, as notified by the Mess Committee of the Institute.
= Eor students admitted through DASA, tuition Fees are to be paid in addition, as notified every year by DASA. Such students
are advised fo visit DASA website for Fee details.

SECOND YEAR
M.ARCH, M.BEM, M.DES AND M.PLAN STUDENTS ADMITTED IN 2025-26 A.Y.

Unreserved / OBC-NCL / EWS

SC/ST/PWD Students DASA Students
Students
Fee Odd Even Total Odd Even Total Odd Even Total
Heads Semester | Semester | Annual | Semester | Semester Annual Semester | Semester AnhdalFee
(Jul-Dec) | (Dec-May) Fee (Jul-Dec) (Dec-May) Fee (Jul-Dec) (Dec-May
Tuition As per DASA
Fass 50,000 50,000 100,000 25,000 25,000 50,000 Notification***
15,000 15,000 | 30.000 | 15000 15,000 30,000 15,000 15,000 30,000
Hostel (5,000 for (5,000for | (10,000 | (5,000 for (5,000for | (10,000for | (5,000for | (5,000for | (4o e
Fees * day- day- for day- day- day- day- day- day- o -:scho!ars)
scholars) scholars) schalars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) Y
65,000 65,000 | 1:30,000 | 40,000 40,000 80,000 15,000* 15,000* 30,000***
Total (55,000for | (55,000for | (110,000 | (30,000for | (30,000for | (60,000for | (5000for | (5,000for | (19 i
day- day- for day- day- day- day- day day d g nol
scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) ay scholars)

Note: AMOUNT OF FEE AND PAYMENT IS ON ANNUAL BASIS.

* Hostel Fees includes ‘Annual Seat Rent’ of

INR 10,000 for all students. Day scholars are to pay this ‘Annual Seat Rent’ only. Mess Fees are to be paid in addition, as
notified by the Mess Committee of SPAV. *** For students admitted through DASA, tuition Fees are to be paid in addition, as
notified every year by DASA. Such students are advised (o visit DASA website for Fee details.

13.03.2025
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School of Planning and Architecture, Vijayawada
An Institute of National Importance, Ministry of Education Gov. of India

ICRIGE MCEREIE|

ANNUAL FEE STRUCTURE - PHD

‘Amounts shown are in INR, unless otherwise specified

FOR PHD CANDIDATES ADMITTED IN 2025-26 A.Y.

FIRST YEAR

Annexure |

Ph.D IN PLANNING, ARCHITECTURE AND BEM STUDENTS ADMITTED IN 2025-26 A.Y.

tinrgserved;[OBGINEL IEWS SC/ST/PWD Students Foreign Students
Students
Fee Odd Even Total Odd Even Total Odd Even Total
Hoads Semester | Semester | Annual | Semester | Semester Annual Semester | Semester AnrtalEee
(Jul-Dec) (Dec-May) Fee (Jul-Dec) | (Dec-May) Fee (Jul-Dec) (Dec-May)
2000 USD (for
Tuition SAARC)
Fees 55,000 55,000 110,000 27,500 27,500 55,000 4000 USD (for
Non SAARC)
15,000 15,000 30,000 | 15,000 15,000 30,000 15,000 15,000 30.000
Hostel (5,000for | (5,000for | (10,000 | (5000for | (5,000for | (10,000for | (5,000 for (5,000 for (10,000 for
Fees * day- day- for day- day- day- day- day- day- d : hol
scholars) scholars) | scholars) | scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) ay-scholars)
Institute
Security 5,000 5,000 10,000 5,000 5,000 10,000 5,000 5,000 10,000
Deposit
Hostel
Security 5,000 5,000 10,000 5,000 5,000 10,000 5,000 5,000 10,000
Deposit **
80,000 80,000 | 1,60,000 | 52500 52,500 | 1,05000 | 25000 25,000 50,000
Total (65,000for | (65,000for | (1,30,000 | (37,500for | (37,500for | (75,000for | (10,000for | (10,000 for (20,000 for
day- day- for day- day- day- day- day- day- d : hol
scholars) scholars) | scholars) | scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) ay-scholars)

Note: AMOUNT OF FEE AND PAYMENT 1S ON ANNUAL BASIS. * Hostel Fees includes ‘Annual Seat Rent’ of

INR 10,000 for all students. Day scholars are to pay this ‘Annual Seat Rent’ only. **Hostel Security Deposit is only for

Hostellers and not for Day Scholars. Mess Fees are to be paid in addition, as notified by the Mess Committee of SPAV.

SECOND YEAR ONWARDS TILL FINAL YEAR

Ph.D IN PLANNING, ARCHITECTURE AND BEM STUDENTS ADMITTED IN 2025-26 A.Y.

Uriteservad [OBCNCLIEWS SCIST/PWD Students Foreign Students
Students
Fee Odd Even Total Odd Even Total Odd Even Total
Hoalds Semester | Semester | Annual | Semester | Semester Annual Semester | Semester ARRalEee
(Jul-Dec) | (Dec-May) Fee (Jul-Dec) | (Dec-May) Fee (Jul-Dec) (Dec-May)
2000 USD (for
Tuition SAARC)
Foes 55,000 55,000 110,000 27,500 27,500 55,000 4000 USD (for
Non SAARC)
15,000 15,000 | 30,000 | 15000 16,000 30,000 15,000 15,000 30,000
Hostel (5,000 for (5,000for | (10,000 | (5000for | (5,000for | (10,000for | (5,000 for (5,000 for (10 G
Fees * day- day- for day- day- day- day- day- day- 3 -|schoiars)
scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) ¥
70,000 70,000 | 140,000 | 45500 42,500 85,000 15,000 15,000 30,000
Total (60,000for | (60,000for | (1,20,000 | (32,500for | (32,500for | (65,000for | (5000 for (5,000 for (10,000 for
day- day- for day- day- day- day- day day Ha s’cholars}
scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) 4

Note: AMOUNT OF FEE AND PAYMENT IS ON ANNUAL BASIS. * Hostel Fees includes ‘Annual Seat Rent’ of
INR 10,000 for all students. Day scholars are to pay this ‘Annual Seat Rent’ only. Mess Fees are fo be paid in addition, as
notified by the Mess Committee of SPAV.

13.03.2025
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School of Planning and Architecture, Vijayawada
An Institute of National Importance, Ministry of Education Gov. of Indla

ANNUAL FEE STRUCTURE - PHD (In-house)

(Amounts shown are in INR, unless otherwise specified)

FOR PHD CANDIDATES (In house) ADMITTED IN 2025-26 A.Y.

FIRST YEAR

Annexure |

Ph.D IN PLANNING, ARCHITECTURE AND BEM STUDENTS ADMITTED IN 2025-26 A.Y.

Unreserved / OBC-NCL / EWS

Students SC/ST/IPWD Students Foreign Students
Fee Odd Even Total Odd Even Total Odd Even Total
Heida Semester | Semester | Annual | Semester | Semester Annual Semester | Semester AnnhlalFoa
(Jul-Dec) (Dec-Nay) Fee (Jul-Dec) | (Dec-May) Fee (Jul-Dec) (Dec-May)
2000 USD (for
Tuition SAARC)
S 20,000 20,000 | 40,000 | 11,000 11,000 22,000 4000 USD (for
Non SAARC)
.| 15,000 15,000 | 30,000 | 15000 156,000 30,000 15,000 156,000 30.000
Hostel (5,000for | (5,000for | (10,000 | (5000for | (5,000for | (10,000for [ (5,000 for (5,000 for (10,000 for
Fees * day- day- for day- day- day- day- day- day- d ! hol
scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) ayzecholars)
Institute
Security 5,000 5,000 10,000 5,000 5,000 10,000 5,000 5,000 10,000
Deposit
Hostel
Security- 5,000 5,000 10,000 5,000 5,000 10,000 5,000 5,000 10,000
Deposit **
45,000 45,000 | 90,000 | 36000 36,000 72,000 25,000 25,000 50,000
Total (30,000 for (30,000 for (60,000 (21,000 for (21,000for | (42,000 for | (10,000 for (10,000 for (20,000 for
day- day- for day- day- day- day- day- day- d : hol
scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) ay-scholars)

Note: AMOUNT OF FEE AND PAYMENT IS ON ANNUAL BASIS.
INR 10,000 for all students. Day scholars are to pay this ‘Annual Seat Rent’ only. **Hostel Security Deposit is only for

* Hostel Fees includes ‘Annual Seat Rent’ of

Hostellers and not for Day Scholars. Mess Fees are to be paid in addition, as notified by the Mess Committee of SPAV.

SECOND YEAR ONWARDS TILL FINAL YEAR

Ph.D IN PLANNING, ARCHITECTURE AND BEM STUDENTS ADMITTED IN 2025-26 A.Y.

Unreserved / OBC-NCL / EWS B
Shidant SC/ST/PWD Students Foreign Students
Fee Odd Even Total Odd Even Total Odd Even Total
Heada Semester | Semester | Annual | Semester | Semester Annual Semester | Semester AnualFes
(Jul-Dec) | (Dec-May) Fee (Jul-Dec) | (Dec-May) Fee (Jul-Dec) (Dec-May)
2000 USD (for
Tuition C
oA 20,000 20,000 | 40,000 | 11,000 11,000 22,000 = OS(;“CSD’W
Non SAARC)
15,000 15,000 | 30,000 | 15000 15,000 30,000 15,000 15,000 30.000
Hostel (5000for | (5,000for | (10,000 | (5000for | (5,000for | (10,000for | (5,000 for (5,000 for (10,000 for
Fees* day- day- for day- day- day- day- day- day- p , hol
scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) ay-scholars)
35,000 35,000 | 70,000 | 34000 21,000 52,000 15,000 15,000 30,000
Total (25,000for | (25,000 for (50,000 | (16,000for | (16,000for | (32,000for | (5,000 for (5,000 for (10,000 for
day- day- for day- day- day- day- day day da s',cholars)
scholars) scholars) scholars) | scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) Y

Note: AMOUNT OF FEE AND PAYMENT IS ON ANNUAL BASIS.

* Hostel Fees includes ‘Annual Seat Rent' of

INR 10,000 for all students. Day scholars are to pay this ‘Annual Seat Rent’ only. Mess Fees are to be paid in addition, as
notified by the Mess Committee of SPAV.

13.03.2025
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School of Planning and Architecture, Vuayawada
An Institute of National Importance, Ministry of Education Gov. of India Annexure |

E(u

General Instructlons for Fee Payment

All Students are required to pay the fees through SB-Collect (online) only. The payment
procedure is to be followed as instructions available in the SPAV website.

The Fees for PhD and PG Direct Admissions need to be paid before the deadline as indicated
by SPA Vijayawada in the admission notifications, to confirm the seats.

The Fees for B.Arch and B.Plan and M.Arch, M.BEM, M.DES and M.Plan need to be paid before
the deadline as indicated by JoSAA/ CSAB/ SPAV in their admission notifications, to confirm
the seats.

Fees paid at JoSAA/DASA (excluding Registration Fees) will be adjusted against
the Institute Fees payable in the 15t Semester. The balance of the Institute Fees
need to be paid over and above the JoSAA/DASA fees to confirm the seats.
Students who have applied education loan (Bank) for payment of fees, have to submit a
certificate issued by the concerned banker to Accounts Department wherein the details of
- Name of the student, Registration No., Course, Year, UTR No. (Bank Remittance Particulars)
and date of remittance etc., need to be mentioned.

Repeaters, if any, at any of the year of studies, have to pay the fees applicable to the
concerned year that is getting repeated again.

Nister

School of Planning 3N Af chitecture, Vijayawada
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